
Class Schedule Master of Business Administration 
Faculty of Management Science, Dhonburi Rajabhat University 

(2024, 1st Semester) 
No. Course  Credit Instructors Date Time Classroom No. 

1 3302602 

Competitive Strategy 

(Elective Course) 

3(3-0-6) Dr. Phayat Wuttirong 

Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat 

 

Teaching coordinator: 

Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat 

 

July 6 

July 13 

August 3 

August 10 

August 17 

August 24 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

252 - 254 

252 - 254 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

2 3312604 

Technology and  

Digital Management 

for Competitive 

Advantage 

(Elective Course) 

3(3-0-6) Dr. Chulalux Soprakan  

Asst. Prof. Dr. Tachakorn  

Wongkumchai 

Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat 

 

Teaching coordinator: 

Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat 

July 7 

July 14 

August 4 

August 11 

August 18 

August 25 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

252 - 254 

252 - 254 

252 - 254 

252 - 254 

252 - 254 

252 - 254 

3 3300603 

Seminar Issues in 

Creative Business 

(Core Course) 

3(3-0-6) Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan 

Wisetsin 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong 

Ruanggoon 

 

Teaching coordinator: 

Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat 

 

July 9 

July 11 

July 16 

July 18 

July 23 

July 25 

July 30 

August 1 

August 6 

August 8 

August 13 

August 15 

August 20 

August 27 

August 29 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

4 2202601 

English for  

Graduate Students 

(Basic Course) 

1(1-0-2) Dr. Poonlarp Prasongngern 

 

July 12 

July 19 

July 26 

August 2 

August 9 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 

1132 



No. Course  Credit Instructors Date Time Classroom No. 

5 3391602 

Comprehensive  

Examination* 

No  

Credit 

All Course Instructors July - 

September 

  

6 3391601 

Independent Study** 

6  

(0-0-270) 

All Course Instructors From July 1st 

onward 

  

Note:  * Only students who have completed all subjects.  
 ** Students can coordinate with their advisors at a convenient time without having to be in 
Thailand. 
 1) Study on Saturday and Sunday, 8 hours per day from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM (break 12:00 PM to 
1:00 PM) 
 2) Study on Monday through Friday, 3 hours per day from 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM  



Class Schedule Doctor of Business Administration 
Faculty of Management Science, Dhonburi Rajabhat University 

(2024, 1st Semester) 
 

No. Course  Credit Instructors Date Time Classroom No. 

1 3300902 

Seminar on Policy, 

Entrepreneurship and 

Social Innovation 

3(3-0-6) Dr. Sookyuen Tepthong 

Dr. Worasak Klongthong 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong 

Ruanggoon 

Dr. Poompichai Tarndamrong 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan  

Wisetsin 

 

 

Teaching coordinator: 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong 

Ruanggoon 

July 6 

July 9 

July 12 

July 13 

July 16 

July 19 

July 23 

July 26 

July 30 

August 2 

August 6 

August 9 

August 13 

August 23 

August 30 

 

9 AM – 4 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

9 AM – 4 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

2128 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

1143 

2 4302903 

Business Research 

Methodology 

3(3-0-6) Dr. Pakorn Opasvitayarux 

Dr. Jakkrit Thavorn 

Dr. Wasutida Nakkasem 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan 

Wisetsin 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong 

Ruanggoon 

 

 

Teaching coordinator: 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan 

Wisetsin 

 

July 7 

July 8 

July 11 

July 14 

July 15 

July 18 

July 25 

August 1 

August 5 

August 8 

August 15 

August 19 

August 22 

August 26 

August 29 

 

9 AM – 4 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

9 AM – 4 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

3 PM – 6 PM 

2128 

1137 

1137 

2128 

1137 

1137 

1137 

1137 

1137 

1137 

1137 

1137 

1137 

1137 

1137 



No. Course  Credit Instructors Date Time Classroom No. 

3 4302904 

Seminar on Business 

Research and 

Development 

3(2-2-5) Asst. Prof. Dr. Chayoot Wana 

Dr. Phayat Wuttirong 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan 

Wisetsin 

Dr. Nattawut Palakavongsana 

Ayudhya 

 

Teaching coordinator: 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan 

Wisetsin 

 

August 3 

August 4 

August 10 

August 11 

August 17 

August 18 

August 24 

August 25 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

8 AM – 5 PM 

2128 

2128 

2128 

2128 

2128 

2128 

2128 

2128 

4 3392917 

Qualifying 

examination* 

Non- 

credit 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan 

Wisetsin 

Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong 

Ruanggoon 

 

August 31  2128 

5 3392919 

Dissertation** 

36 

(0-0-108) 

Doctor of Business 

Administration Program 

Committee 

June 1 

onwards 

  

Note:  * Only students who complete all subjects  
 ** Only students who pass the qualifying examination 
 
 1) Course 3300902: Seminar on Policy, Entrepreneurship, and Social Innovation. Classes are held 
Monday through Friday, three periods per day from 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM. On Saturdays and Sundays, 
classes are six periods per day from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM (with a break from 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM). 
 2) Course 4302903: Business Research Methodology. Classes are held Monday through Friday, 
three periods per day from 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM. On Saturdays and Sundays, classes are six periods per 
day from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM (with a break from 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM). 
 3) Course 4302904: Seminar on Research and Business Development. Classes are held on 
Saturdays and Sundays, eight periods per day from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM (with a break from 12:00 PM to 
1:00 PM). 
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