## Class Schedule Master of Business Administration Faculty of Management Science, Dhonburi Rajabhat University (2024, 1<sup>st</sup> Semester)

No.	Course	Credit	Instructors	Date	Time	Classroom No.
1	3302602	3(3-0-6)	Dr. Phayat Wuttirong	July 6	8 AM – 5 PM	252 - 254
	Competitive Strategy		Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat	July 13	8 AM – 5 PM	252 - 254
	(Elective Course)			August 3	8 AM – 5 PM	1132
			Teaching coordinator:	August 10	8 AM – 5 PM	1132
			Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat	August 17	8 AM – 5 PM	1132
				August 24	8 AM – 5 PM	1132
2	3312604	3(3-0-6)	Dr. Chulalux Soprakan	July 7	8 AM – 5 PM	252 - 254
	Technology and		Asst. Prof. Dr. Tachakorn	July 14	8 AM – 5 PM	252 - 254
	Digital Management		Wongkumchai	August 4	8 AM – 5 PM	252 - 254
	for Competitive		Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat	August 11	8 AM – 5 PM	252 - 254
	Advantage			August 18	8 AM – 5 PM	252 - 254
	(Elective Course)		Teaching coordinator:	August 25	8 AM – 5 PM	252 - 254
			Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat			
3	3300603	3(3-0-6)	Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan	July 9	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
	Seminar Issues in		Wisetsin	July 11	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
	Creative Business		Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong	July 16	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
	(Core Course)		Ruanggoon	July 18	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
				July 23	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
			Teaching coordinator:	July 25	3 PM – 6 PM	1132
			Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat	July 30	3 PM – 6 PM	1132
				August 1	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
				August 6	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
				August 8	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
				August 13	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
				August 15	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
				August 20	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
				August 27	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
				August 29	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
4	2202601	1(1-0-2)	Dr. Poonlarp Prasongngern	July 12	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
	English for			July 19	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
	Graduate Students			July 26	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
	(Basic Course)			August 2	3 PM - 6 PM	1132
				August 9	3 PM - 6 PM	1132

No.	Course	Credit	Instructors	Date	Time	Classroom No.
5	3391602	No	All Course Instructors	July -		
	Comprehensive	Credit		September		
	Examination*					
6	3391601	6	All Course Instructors	From July 1 <sup>st</sup>		
	Independent Study**	(0-0-270)		onward		

Note: \* Only students who have completed all subjects.

- \*\* Students can coordinate with their advisors at a convenient time without having to be in Thailand.
- 1) Study on Saturday and Sunday, 8 hours per day from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM (break 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM)
  - 2) Study on Monday through Friday, 3 hours per day from 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM

## Class Schedule Doctor of Business Administration Faculty of Management Science, Dhonburi Rajabhat University (2024, 1<sup>st</sup> Semester)

No.	Course	Credit	Instructors	Date	Time	Classroom No.
1	3300902	3(3-0-6)	Dr. Sookyuen Tepthong	July 6	9 AM – 4 PM	2128
	Seminar on Policy,		Dr. Worasak Klongthong	July 9	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
	Entrepreneurship and		Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong	July 12	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
	Social Innovation		Ruanggoon	July 13	9 AM – 4 PM	1143
			Dr. Poompichai Tarndamrong	July 16	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
			Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan	July 19	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
			Wisetsin	July 23	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
				July 26	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
				July 30	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
			Teaching coordinator:	August 2	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
			Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong	August 6	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
			Ruanggoon	August 9	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
				August 13	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
				August 23	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
				August 30	3 PM - 6 PM	1143
2	4302903	3(3-0-6)	Dr. Pakorn Opasvitayarux	July 7	9 AM – 4 PM	2128
	Business Research		Dr. Jakkrit Thavorn	July 8	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
	Methodology		Dr. Wasutida Nakkasem	July 11	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
			Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan	July 14	9 AM – 4 PM	2128
			Wisetsin	July 15	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
			Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong	July 18	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
			Ruanggoon	July 25	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
				August 1	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
				August 5	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
			Teaching coordinator:	August 8	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
			Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan	August 15	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
			Wisetsin	August 19	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
				August 22	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
				August 26	3 PM - 6 PM	1137
				August 29	3 PM - 6 PM	1137

No.	Course	Credit	Instructors	Date	Time	Classroom No.
3	4302904	3(2-2-5)	Asst. Prof. Dr. Chayoot Wana	August 3	8 AM – 5 PM	2128
	Seminar on Business		Dr. Phayat Wuttirong	August 4	8 AM - 5 PM	2128
	Research and		Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan	August 10	8 AM - 5 PM	2128
	Development		Wisetsin	August 11	8 AM - 5 PM	2128
			Dr. Nattawut Palakavongsana	August 17	8 AM - 5 PM	2128
			Ayudhya	August 18	8 AM - 5 PM	2128
				August 24	8 AM - 5 PM	2128
			Teaching coordinator:	August 25	8 AM - 5 PM	2128
			Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan			
			Wisetsin			
4	3392917	Non-	Asst. Prof. Dr. Noppawan	August 31		2128
	Qualifying	credit	Wisetsin			
	examination*		Dr. Uswin Chaiwiwat			
			Asst. Prof. Dr. Jirapong			
			Ruanggoon			
5	3392919	36	Doctor of Business	June 1		
	Dissertation**	(0-0-108)	Administration Program	onwards		
			Committee			

**Note:** \* Only students who complete all subjects

- 1) Course 3300902: Seminar on Policy, Entrepreneurship, and Social Innovation. Classes are held Monday through Friday, three periods per day from 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM. On Saturdays and Sundays, classes are six periods per day from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM (with a break from 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM).
- 2) Course 4302903: Business Research Methodology. Classes are held Monday through Friday, three periods per day from 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM. On Saturdays and Sundays, classes are six periods per day from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM (with a break from 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM).
- 3) Course 4302904: Seminar on Research and Business Development. Classes are held on Saturdays and Sundays, eight periods per day from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM (with a break from 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM).

<sup>\*\*</sup> Only students who pass the qualifying examination